
27 APRIL NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1407 

General 

Auckland Regional Council 
Local Government Act 1974 

Declaration of Lands Along St Lukes Road to be 
Regional Road and Revocation of Declaration of 
Lands for the Purposes of Regional Road 
Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of the powers vested 
in it by section 363 of the Local Government Act 1974 and of 
any and every other power enabling it in that behalf, the 
Auckland Regional Council, at its meeting held on 19 February 
1990, resolved as follows: 

(a) That the roads, streets or parts thereof and other lands 
described in the First Schedule hereto formerly declared by 
resolution of the Auckland Regional Council to be for the 
purposes of regional road be declared and the same are hereby 
declared to be regional road within the meaning and for the 
purposes of the said Act, the prior agreement of the National 
Roads Board having been obtained and following prior 
consultation with the Constituent Authorities of the districts 
within which the said roads and other lands are situated. 

(b) That the existing declaration made by resolution of the 
Auckland Regional Council that the roads, streets or parts 
thereof and other lands described in the Second Schedule 
hereto which were required for the purposes of regional road 
and are now no longer required be revoked. 

First Schedule 
All those roads or streets or parts thereof and other land 
situated in Auckland City in the North Auckland Registration 
District shown stippled on the Regional Council's Drawing 
No. 720316-08. The said roads or streets or parts thereof and 
other lands are shown in detail on the said drawing but a 
general description is as follows: 

Plan 
Reference 

AA 
AB 
AC 
AD 
AF 

AH 
AJ 
AK 
AL 

AM 

AN 

AO 
AP 
AQ 
AR 
AS 
AT 
AU 
AV 

AW 
AX 

AY 
AZ. 
BA 
BB 
BC 
BD 
BE 

Area 
(mZ) 

321 
245 
177 
414 

1039 

713 
707 
654 
900 

345 

790 

647 
728 
594 
594 
594 
594 
946 
390 

394 
860 

14 
233 
385 
603 
620 
185 
52 

Description 
Lot 3, D.R.O. 1325 
Lot 2, D.R.O. 1325 
Lot 1, D.R.O. 1325 
Lot 1, D.R.O. 1301 
Lot 3 and part Lot 2, 

D.R.O. 68 
Lot 4, D.R.O. 68 
Lot 5, D.R.O. 68 
Part Lot 1, D.P. 16945 
Part Jesmond Terrace 

Part road reserve
Selkirk Road 

Part road reserve 

Lot 2, D.P. 8943 
Lot 1, D.P. 8943 
Lot 3, D.P. 8943 
Lot 4, D.P. 8943 
Lot 5, D.P. 8943 
Lot 6, D.P. 8943 
Part Lot 7, D.P. 8943 
Air space easement over 

existing rail way 
underpass-north 
Auckland Railway 

Part Lot 50, D.P. 7495 
Part Seychelles Street 

Part Lot 47, D.P. 7504 
Part Lot 41, D.P. 7504 
Part Lot 40, D.P. 7504 
Part Lot 39, D.P. 7504 
Lot 38, D.P. 7504 
Part Lot 37, D.P. 7504 
Part Lot 44, D.P. 7504 

Reference 
C.T. 561/300 (Ltd) (all) 
C.T. 561/299 (Ltd) (all) 
C.T. 562/1 (Ltd) (all) 
C.T. 562/6 (Ltd) (all) 
C.T. 562/5 (Ltd) (all) 

C.T. 562/3 (Ltd) (all) 
C. T. 42A/121 (residue) 
C.T. 380/259 (residue) 
(50 m in length-west of 

Selkirk Road) 
(70 m in length-north 

of New North Road) 
(132 m in length-south 

of North Auckland 
Railway) 

C.T. 308/52(all) 
C.T. 365/87(all) 
C.T. 348/186(all) 
C.T. 308/72(all) 
C.T. 2039/94(all) 
C.T. 316/55(all) 
C.T. 736/l 98(all) 
(30 m in length-

adjacent to Seychelles 
Street and Selkirk 
Road) 

C.T. 4D/470 (part) 
(55 m in length-north 

of Auckland Railway) 
C.T. 323/226 (part) 
C.T. 203/158 (part) 
C.T. 234/28 (part) 
C.T. 230/63 (part) 
C.T. 930156 (all) 
C.T. 410/911 (part) 
C. T. 212/2 (part) 

Plan 
Reference 

BF 
BG 
BH 
BJ 
BK 

BL 

BM 

BN 

BO 

BP 

BQ 

BR 

BS 

BT 
BU 

BV 

BW 

BX 

BY 

BZ 

CA 
CB 

cc 

CD 

CE 
CF 
CG 
CH 
CJ 

CK 

CL 

CM 

CN 
co 

CP 

CR 

CT 

cu 

Area 
(m2) 

331 
550 

90 
703 

3240 

7 

19 

28 

363 

92 

512 

265 

528 

769 
510 

338 

48 

820 

29 

375 

511 
48 

440 

70 

1506 
618 
265 

1176 
2482 

3 

236 

426 

2297 
962 

1098 

4566 

1075 

1056 

Description 
Part Lot 43, D.P. 7504 
Part Lot 42, D.P. 7504 
Part Lot 33, D.P. 7504 
Lot 32, D.P. 7504 
Road intersection 

Part Lot 195, 
DP. 20722 

Part Lot 194, 
D.P. 20722 

Part Lot 193, 
D.P. 20722 

Part Lot 192, 
D.P. 20722 

Part Lot 189, 
D.P. 18916 

Part Lot 191, 
D.P. 18916 

Part Lot 189, 
D.P. 18916 

Part Lot 190, 
D.P. 18916 

Lot 163, D.P. 18116 
Part Lot 162, 

D.P. 18116 
Part Lot 161, 

D.P. 18116 
Part Lot 160, 

D.P.18116 
Part Challinor Crescent 

Part Lot 177, 
D.P. 18116 

Part Lots 176 and 177, 
D.P. 18116 

Lot 182, D.P. 18116 
Part Lot 175, 

D.P. 18116 
Part Lot 181, 

D.P. 18116 
Part Lot 180, 

D.P. 18116 
Part Lot 4, D.P. 38828 
Part Lot 3, D.P. 38828 
Part Lot 6, D.P. 38828 
Part Lot 2, D.P. 49458 
Part Allotment 173, 

Section 10, 
Suburbs of 

Auckland 
Part Lot 1, 

D.P. 57036 
Part Lot 3. 

D.P. 42036 
Part Lot 2, 

D.P. 57036 

Part Lot 1, D.P. 57036 
Part Lot 3, D.P. 32956 

Part Lot 2, D.P. 32956 

Part Lots 8 and SA of 
Allotment 173, Section 
10, Suburbs of 
Auckland 

Part Allotment 173, 
Section 10, Suburbs of 
Auckland 

Part Allotments 173 and 
194, Section 10, 
Suburbs of Auckland 

Second Schedule 

Reference 
C.T. 1063/253 (part) 
C.T. 1305/75 (part) 
C.T. 2171220 (part) 
C.T. 342/169 (all) 
(140 m in length-

adjacent to Asquith 
Avenue and Amandale 
Avenue) 

C.T. 835/167 (part) 

Gazette, 1986, page 
1299 

Gazette, 1986, page 
1299 

C.T. 1515/85 (part) 

C.T. 1546/29 (part) 

C.T. 926/238 (part) 

C.T. 1546/29 (part) 

C.T.8271170 (residue) 

C.T. 410/146 (all) 
C.T. 838/13 (part) 

C.T. 615/175 (part) 

C.T. 416/243 (part) 

(58 m in length-west of 
Malven Road) 

Gazette, 1986, page 
2398 

C.T. 1997/21 (part) 

C.T. 830/205 (all) 
C.T. 941/251 (part) 

C.T. 899/151 (part) 

C.T. 412/76 (part) 

C. T. 1060/102 (part) 
C.T. 1014/217 (part) 
C.T. 1041/161 (part) 
C.T. 1959/44 (part) 

C.T. 20B/492 (part) 

C.T. 15B/1354 
(part) 

C.T. 26C/780 (part) 
Gazette, 1980, page 

2763 
Gazette, 1974, page 

2942 
Gazette, 1982, page 

1232 

Gazette, 1987, page 
3519 

Gazette, 1987, pages 
3519-20 

All those roads or streets or parts thereof and other lands 
situated in Auckland City in the North Auckland Registration 
District shown cross-hatched on the Regional Council's 
Drawing No. 720316-08. The said roads or streets or parts 


