General

Auckland Regional Council

Local Government Act 1974

Declaration of Lands Along St Lukes Road to be Regional Road and Revocation of Declaration of Lands for the Purposes of Regional Road

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of the powers vested in it by section 363 of the Local Government Act 1974 and of any and every other power enabling it in that behalf, the Auckland Regional Council, at its meeting held on 19 February 1990, resolved as follows:

(a) That the roads, streets or parts thereof and other lands described in the First Schedule hereto formerly declared by resolution of the Auckland Regional Council to be for the purposes of regional road be declared and the same are hereby declared to be regional road within the meaning and for the purposes of the said Act, the prior agreement of the National Roads Board having been obtained and following prior consultation with the Constituent Authorities of the districts within which the said roads and other lands are situated.

(b) That the existing declaration made by resolution of the Auckland Regional Council that the roads, streets or parts thereof and other lands described in the Second Schedule hereto which were required for the purposes of regional road and are now no longer required be revoked.

First Schedule

All those roads or streets or parts thereof and other land situated in Auckland City in the North Auckland Registration District shown stippled on the Regional Council's Drawing No. 720316-08. The said roads or streets or parts thereof and other lands are shown in detail on the said drawing but a general description is as follows:

Plan	Area		
Reference	(m²)	Description	Reference
AA	321	Lot 3, D.R.O. 1325	C.T. 561/300 (Ltd) (all)
AB	245	Lot 2, D.R.O. 1325	C.T. 561/299 (Ltd) (all)
AC	177	Lot 1, D.R.O. 1325	C.T. 562/1 (Ltd) (all)
AD	414	Lot 1, D.R.O. 1301	C.T. 562/6 (Ltd) (all)
AF	1039	Lot 3 and part Lot 2, D.R.O. 68	C.T. 562/5 (Ltd) (all)
AH	713	Lot 4, D.R.O. 68	C.T. 562/3 (Ltd) (all)
AJ	707	Lot 5, D.R.O. 68	C.T. 42A/121 (residue)
AK	654	Part Lot 1, D.P. 16945	C.T. 380/259 (residue)
AL	900	Part Jesmond Terrace	(50 m in length—west of Selkirk Road)
AM	345	Part road reserve Selkirk Road	(70 m in length—north of New North Road)
AN	790	Part road reserve	(132 m in length—south of North Auckland Railway)
AO	647	Lot 2, D.P. 8943	C.T. 308/52(all)
AP	728	Lot 1, D.P. 8943	C.T. 365/87(all)
AQ	594	Lot 3, D.P. 8943	C.T. 348/186(all)
AR	594	Lot 4, D.P. 8943	C.T. 308/72(all)
AS	594	Lot 5, D.P. 8943	C.T. 2039/94(all)
AT	594	Lot 6, D.P. 8943	C.T. 316/55(all)
AU	946	Part Lot 7, D.P. 8943	C.T. 736/198(all)
AV	390	Air space easement over existing rail way underpass—north Auckland Railway	(30 m in length— adjacent to Seychelles Street and Selkirk Road)
AW	394	Part Lot 50, D.P. 7495	C.T. 4D/470 (part)
AX	860	Part Seychelles Street	(55 m in length—north of Auckland Railway)
AY	14	Part Lot 47, D.P. 7504	C.T. 323/226 (part)
AZ	233	Part Lot 41, D.P. 7504	C.T. 203/158 (part)
BA	385	Part Lot 40, D.P. 7504	C.T. 234/28 (part)
BB	603	Part Lot 39, D.P. 7504	C.T. 230/63 (part)
BC	620	Lot 38, D.P. 7504	C.T. 930/56 (all)
BD	185	Part Lot 37, D.P. 7504	C.T. 41D/911 (part)
BE	52	Part Lot 44, D.P. 7504	C.T. 212/2 (part)

Plan	Area		
Reference	(m²)	Description	Reference
BF	331	Part Lot 43, D.P. 7504	C.T. 1063/253 (part)
BG BH	550 90	Part Lot 42, D.P. 7504 Part Lot 33, D.P. 7504	C.T. 1305/75 (part)
BJ	703	Lot 32, D.P. 7504	C.T. 217/220 (part) C.T. 342/169 (all)
BK	3240	Road intersection	(140 m in length-
			adjacent to Asquith
			Avenue and Amandale
D.	-	D . I . 105	Avenue)
BL	7	Part Lot 195, D.P. 20722	C.T. 835/167 (part)
ВМ	19	Part Lot 194,	Gazette, 1986, page
		D.P. 20722	1299
BN	28	Part Lot 193,	Gazette, 1986, page
5.0		D.P. 20722	1299
BO	363	Part Lot 192, D.P. 20722	C.T. 1515/85 (part)
BP	92	Part Lot 189,	C.T. 1546/29 (part)
2.	1	D.P. 18916	0.11 1010/25 (puil)
BQ	512	Part Lot 191,	C.T. 926/238 (part)
		D.P. 18916	
BR	265	Part Lot 189,	C.T. 1546/29 (part)
BS	528	D.P. 18916 Part Lot 190,	C.T. 827/170 (residue)
20	020	D.P. 18916	C.T. OZATIO (residue)
вт	769	Lot 163, D.P. 18116	C.T. 410/146 (all)
BU	510	Part Lot 162,	C.T. 838/13 (part)
DU	000	D.P. 18116	OT (15/175 /)
BV	338	Part Lot 161, D.P. 18116	C.T. 615/175 (part)
BW	48	Part Lot 160,	C.T. 416/243 (part)
		D.P. 18116	(F)
BX	820	Part Challinor Crescent	(58 m in length—west of
DV	00	D. (I. (177	Malven Road)
BY	29	Part Lot 177, D.P. 18116	Gazette, 1986, page 2398
BZ	375	Part Lots 176 and 177,	C.T. 1997/21 (part)
		D.P. 18116	0111 13977 2 1 (part)
CA	511	Lot 182, D.P. 18116	C.T. 830/205 (all)
CB	48	Part Lot 175,	C.T. 941/251 (part)
СС	440	D.P. 18116 Part Lot 181,	C.T. 899/151 (part)
		D.P. 18116	C.1.099/101 (part)
CD	70	Part Lot 180,	C.T. 412/76 (part)
		D.P. 18116	
CE	1506	Part Lot 4, D.P. 38828	C.T. 1060/102 (part)
CF CG	618 265	Part Lot 3, D.P. 38828 Part Lot 6, D.P. 38828	C.T. 1014/217 (part) C.T. 1041/161 (part)
CH	1176	Part Lot 2, D.P. 49458	C.T. 1959/44 (part)
CJ	2482	Part Allotment 173,	even is est in (pair)
		Section 10,	C.T. 20B/492 (part)
		Suburbs of	C.1. 200/492 (part)
CK	3	Auckland Part Lot 1,	
CI	Ŭ	D.P. 57036	
CL	236	Part Lot 3,	
014	400	D.P. 42036	C.T. 15B/1354
CM	426	Part Lot 2,	(part)
		D.P. 57036 J	
CN	2297	Part Lot 1, D.P. 57036	C.T. 26C/780 (part)
СО	962	Part Lot 3, D.P. 32956	Gazette, 1980, page
<u>CD</u>	1000		2763
CP	1098	Part Lot 2, D.P. 32956	Gazette, 1974, page 2942
CR	4566	Part Lots 8 and 8A of	Gazette, 1982, page
		Allotment 173, Section	1232
		10, Suburbs of	
CT.	1075	Auckland	C
СТ	1075	Part Allotment 173, Section 10, Suburbs of	Gazette, 1987, page 3519
		Auckland	5517
CU	1056	Part Allotments 173 and	Gazette, 1987, pages
		194, Section 10,	3519–20
		Suburbs of Auckland	

Second Schedule

All those roads or streets or parts thereof and other lands situated in Auckland City in the North Auckland Registration District shown cross-hatched on the Regional Council's Drawing No. 720316-08. The said roads or streets or parts